Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES

FORM	1 Al	PPR	OVED
OMB I	NO.	100	4-0137
Expires:	Janu	Jary	31, 2018

NMNM94042 1. Type of Well □ Oil Well ☒ Gas Well □ Other 2. Name of Operator □ DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATIŒMail: aliph.reena@duganproduction.com 3a. Address □ DRO PON 420		UDEALL OF LAND MANA			1	Expires: Jan	nuary 31, 2018	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on page 2 1. The of Well			ELLS					
Tipe of Well Gas Well Other Submit No. Other O	Do not use th							
Dist Well Gas Well Other Contact ALIPH REENA 9. API Well No. 30-045-29239-00-S1	SUBMIT IN		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM94042					
2. Nime of Operator DIGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATIONAL alliph reenaging upproduction com 30-045-29239-00-\$1 3a. Address PB 87 420 Ph. 505 325.1821 1b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph. 505 325.1821 1c. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PB 87 420 PRININGTON, NM 87499-0420 1c. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PB 97 420 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1c. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF COUNTY, NM 1d. Check The Appropriate Abundon Production (Start/Resume) Water Shurch Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Complete Water Shurch Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Complete Complet		ha.					90	
30. Addess	2. Name of Operator	Contact	ALIPH REEN	IA				
Ph. 505.325.1821 FARMINGTON, NM. 87499-0420 Ph. 505.325.1821	DUGAN PRODUCTION COR	PORATI@Mail: aliph.reena	a@duganprodu	ction.com				
Sec 30 T24N R8W NENE 0790FNL 0790FEL 36 290344 N Lat, 107.716049 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Water Shut-C Casing Repair New Construction Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally give substrated levations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zone Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLMBIA Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completed of Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Operator requests to change well name from Buddha Temple #90 to Buddha Temple Com #90. C-102 is atlached. Report Production Accordingly New Property Code see C-102 Effective 1/1/2020 DISTRICT 111 NMOCD Oct 24 203 DISTRICT 111 14. Thereby certify that the Occasion is true and correct. Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WINTLES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	P0 BOX 420	420						
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	., R., M., or Survey Description	1)		tate			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Acidize				SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM				
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
Subsequent Report	TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION			
Subsequent Report	Nation of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Dee	pen	☐ Producti	on (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Sł	nut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice		☐ Alter Casing	□ Нус	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclama	tion	□ Well Inte	egrity
Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal	☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	☐ New Construction ☐		☐ Recomplete		Other	
13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zone. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BIMBA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed one testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Operator requests to change well name from Buddha Temple #90 to Buddha Temple Com #90. C-102 is attached. Report Production Accordingly New Property Code see C-102 Effective 1/1/2020 DISTRICT III 14. Thereby certify that the operation is true and correct. Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	☐ Final Abandonment Notice ☐ Change Plans		☐ Plug and Abandon		☐ Tempora	arily Abandon		
If the proposal is to decepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zone. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed one testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Operator requests to change well name from Buddha Temple #90 to Buddha Temple Com #90. C-102 is attached. Report Production Accordingly New Property Code see C-102 Effective 1/1/2020 DISTRICT 111 14. Thereby certify that the degoing is true and correct Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSs for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES		☐ Convert to Injection ☐ Plug		g Back Water I		isposal		
Report Production Accordingly New Property Code see C-102 Effective 1/1/2020 DISTRICT 14. Thereby certify that the togeoing is true and correct Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f Operator requests to change were completed.	rk will be performed or provide l operations. If the operation re- bandonment Notices must be fil- final inspection.	the Bond No. o sults in a multip ed only after all	n file with BLM/BIA e completion or reco requirements, includ	Required sub impletion in a n ing reclamation	sequent reports must be f ew interval, a Form 3160 , have been completed ar	filed within 30 of 0-4 must be filed	days d once
Report Production Accordingly New Property Code see C-102 Effective 1/1/2020 DISTRICT 14. Thereby certify that the togeoing is true and correct Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES						NMO	CD	en <
New Property Code see C-102 Effective 1/1/2020 DISTRICT III 14. I hereby certify that the Oregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	Report I	Production Accord	dingly				0 0	
14. I hereby certify that the loregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/17/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	New Pr	operty Code see (2013				
14. I hereby certify that the loregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/17/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	Е	ffective 1/1/2020						
Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/17/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES						RISIKIC		
Electronic Submission #488723 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/17/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES								
For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORÁTION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0060SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/17/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct.			_			
Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA Title ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/17/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	0	For DUGAN PRODU	CTION CORP	DRÁTION, sent to	the Farming	ton		
Signature (Electronic Submission) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES								
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE ACCEPTED MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	Name (17 meta Type a) ALIPH KE	ENA		THE	ENGINEER	ING SOPERVISOR		
ACCEPTED MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES	Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 10/17/20	019			
		THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE US	SE .		
	Approved By ACCEPT	LAND LANGEVARINED				0/17/2019		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Farmington	certify that the applicant holds legal or equ	not warrant or subject lease						

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)
** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		W	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATI	ON PLA	T		
1	API Numbe	r		² Pool Code	2	³ Pool Name					
30-	-045-292	39		71629		Basin Fruitland Coal					
4 Property	Code		<u>-</u>		5 Property	Name				6 ,	Well Number
-00360	932	7131			Buddha Tem	ple Com					90
⁷ OGRID	No.			8 Operator Name 9 Elevation						⁹ Elevation	
00651	5				Dugan Produc	tion Corp.				6	743' GL
					¹⁰ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Fee	Feet from the East/We		st line	County
Α	30	24N	8W		790'	North		790 Eas		st	San Juan
			" Bot	tom Hol	le Location If	Different From	n Su	rface			
UL or lot no.	or lot no. Section Township		Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/West line		County
12 Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infill 14 Co	nsolidation C	Code 15 Or	der No.						
320.57 - N/2	2										
No allowable v division.	will be ass	signed to thi	s completi	on until al	II interests have	been consolidated	or a n	on-standa	rd unit has	been ap	pproved by the
DPC NM-549	81			DPC	1.54980	79	6'	I hereby certify to the best of n owns a working the proposed b	that the informe ny knowledge and g interest or unle pottom hole locat	ation containe d helief, and t assed mineral ion or has a r	TIFICATION If therein is true and complete that this organization either interest in the land including ight to drill this well at this r of such a mineral or working

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. Signature Тута М. Feil Printed Name tyrafeil@duganproduction.com 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Survey date 12/19/94 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Surveyed by Edgar L. Risenhoover, Certificate Number 5979 Certificate Number